06-26-2002

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office								
■ OMB NO 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	35002 ▼ ▼								
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JEAN CRAIG  6 - 19 + 02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _INTEGRAL HOLDINGS LLC      Internal Address:								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V									
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: (see attachment)								
11/20/00 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No								
Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,153,147								
Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\_\$\\								
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address: 6 East Edinburgh Road	8. Deposit account number:								
City: Ocean City State: NJ Zip: 08226	(4) (1) (4) (1) (4) (2)								
	THIS SPACE								
9. Signature.	33 33								
JEAN CRAIG	eau baig 5/30/02 Signature Date								
Name of Person Signing	Signature								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:									

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: opmmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/25/2002 ANNED1 00000150 6153147

01 FC:581 40.00

40.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

Continuation of Form 1595 - Number (2)

Name: INTEGRAL HOLDINGS LLC

Street Address: Delaware Corporations LLC

The Corporate Plaza

800 Delaware Avenue

P.O. Box 8702

Wilmington, Delaware 19899

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

Whereas, I, JEAN CRAIG, residing at 6 East Edinburgh Road, Ocean City, New Jersey 08226, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor" am the owner of the following intellectual property rights:

- (i) the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Beverage Analysis Sampler" including the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 6, 153,147 granted on November 28, 2000;
- (i) the rights set forth in the consulting service agreement between

  James J. Craig (inventor of the Beverage Analysis Sampler) and Jean Craig, dated

  November 20, 2000 (a copy is attached hereto and labeled Exhibit A);

  The above-identified intellectual property rights and consulting service agreement rights owned by the Assignor being hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Property," and

WHEREAS, INTEGRAL HOLDINGS LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee," whose registered agent and mailing address is Delaware Corporations LLC, The Corporate Plaza, 800 Delaware Avenue, Post Office Box 8702, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in the Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00) US, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents, do sell assign and transfer unto said Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Property, and do hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to assign the above identified patent to said Assignee for its use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its

legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this agreement and sale not been made. Further, pursuant to the assignment of the Property as set forth above, said Assignee shall have all of the rights and interests under the consulting service agreement identified herein as Exhibit A, which I might otherwise have had this agreement and sale not been made.

Executed this 30th day of May 2002.

Jean Craig ("Assignor")

Before me, personally appeared the Assignor, JEAN CRAIG, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this day of May 2002.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF CAPE MAY

Subscribed and sworn to this 36 day of A.D. 2002, before me.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Feb. 2, 2005

\_\_Known \_\_Unknown

ID Produced NJOL C71553920054184 EXP-6/30/02

(Seal)

CONSULTING SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 20<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2000 by and between

James J. Craig, residing at 785 NE Harbour Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431,

hereinafter referred to as the "Consultant" and Jean Craig, residing at 6 East Edinburgh

Road, Ocean City, New Jersey 08226 hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee."

WITNESSSETH

WHEREAS, the Consultant, did sell assign and transfer unto Assignee his entire

right, title and interest in and to United States utility patent application No: 09/166,992,

filed October 6, 1998, named Beverage Analysis Sampler in consideration of the sum of

Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00) US, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and

other good and valuable consideration.

WHEREAS, Assignee in consideration of the risks and the sum paid, requires the

Consultant, include without limitation, and for no additional pay, all additional counsel,

expertise, and/or labor required to assign, license, manufacture or market, a product made

pursuant to said patent application No: 09/166,992, on demand.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the Consultant, by these presents, do sell assign and

transfer unto said Assignee the unconditional right without limitation, and for no

additional pay, all additional counsel, expertise, and/or labor required, to assign, license,

manufacture or market, a product made pursuant to said patent application Number:

09/166,992, or any granted patent there from to said Assignee, on demand for its use and

behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term

for which said patent application or patent is granted.

EXHIBIT (A)

	Executed	this	20#	day of	Novem	beiz	, 2000	), at
140	o Ites.			•				
				<u>.</u>	ames J. Craig	L. (na.	17	
State of	f Florida		)	J	ames J. Craig	("Assignor")	'	
County	of Palm	Bea	)SS: ر <u>س</u> )					
foregoi	Before me ng instru Embe/	ment	to be	his free	MES J. CR. act and control  Output	AIG, and acl	20th day	the of
110-A	Personally	knowr	to me					
<del></del>	Produced i Type of ide			-L : [	) <u>L</u>		TRA. OA: XP: onued Th:	PURLIN C 848145 2003 GW Underwriters

2

**RECORDED: 06/19/2002** 

 $\mathsf{EXHIBIT}\,(\,\mathsf{A}\,)$